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FIRST NAME
Damian
Matt
Lukas
Andrew
Travis
Nathan
Steven
Joey
Eric
Conor
Tahir
Caleb
Alex
Miguel
Reuben
Julio
Andrew
Fernando
Tyler
Miguel
Willy
Jesse
Josh
Leonardo
Matt
Antonio
Devin
Jake
Willie
David
Runner
Bo
Aristeo
Angie
Evelyn
Jeremy
Jeramy
Ben
Scott
David
Christensen
Bobby
James
Joe
Janelle
Tonya
Connor

2008 Northwest Cross Country Classic

Lane Community College - Eugene, Oregon
Saturday, September 27, 2008
All races - 5,000 Meters

Community Run Overall Results

LAST NAME
Baldovino
Barnhart
Fenley
Schmidt
Stevens
Mathabane
Sanders
Nelson
Lagerstrom
O'brien
Chadisso
Howard
Jones
Velez
Blumpsky
Garcia
Scott
Romines
Stanley
Nieves
Wayrynen
Fukawa
Huffman
Reyes-Munoz
Hedges
Gonzalez
Baldovino
Gardner
Bennett
Bowdoin
Unknown
Flora
Nieves
Radosevich
Young
Flowers
Martin
Bradley
Ball
Johnson
Gregory
Baskett
Hayden
Moll
Everetts
Lutz
Lauffenburger

AGE
41
22
20
20
20
17
20
20
20
27
19
19
20
20
21
20
20
23
20
20
20
17
31
18
20
18
14
18
20
39
0
20
17
33
27
20
31
20
45
8
56
20
44
43
20
31
8
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DIVISION
40-49 M
1-29 M
1-29 M
1-29 M
1-229 M
1-29 M
1-229 M
1-29 M
1-29 M
1-29 M
1-229 M
1-29 M
1-29 M
1-29 M
1-229M
1-29 M
1-29 M
1-229 M
1-229 M
1-229 M
1-29 M
1-29 M
30-39 M
1-29 M
1-29 M
1-229 M
1-29 M
1-229 M
1-229 M
30-39 M
NA
1-229M
1-29 M
30-39F
1-29F
1-29 M
30-39 M
1-229M
40-49 M
1-229M
50-59 M
1-29 M
40-49 M
40-499 M
1-29 F
30-39F
1-29 M

TIME

15:39.40
15:50.24
16:14.35
16:14.51
16:18.55
16:30.59
16:35.47
16:46.35
16:46.46
16:54.58
16:56.68
17:00.95
17:03.89
17:08.21
17:15.37
17:15.90
17:19.25
17:20.61
17:21.42
17:21.79
17:28.11
17:32.54
17:37.73
17:37.81
17:40.71
18:13.35
18:15.55
18:16.63
18:28.84
18:37.85
18:53.75
18:59.42
19:03.00
19:05.81
19:05.81
19:06.90
19:08.25
19:09.65
19:13.82
19:16.47
19:21.71
19:33.52
19:34.18
19:41.41
19:44.63
19:45.37
19:48.86

PACE
5:02
5:06
5:14
5:14
5:15
5:19
5:20
5:24
5:24
5:27
5:27
5:29
5:30
5:31
5:33
5:33
5:34
5:35
5:35
5:35
5:37
5:39
5:40
5:40
5:41
5:52
5:53
5:53
5:57
6:00
6:05
6:07
6:08
6:09
6:09
6:09
6:10
6:10
6:11
6:12
6:14
6:18
6:18
6:20
6:21
6:22
6:23

BIB

4983
5948
1614
1609
1628
1482
4965
1626
1605
1484
5942
4995
1619
1652
4996
1499
4966
4986
4985
1627
4970
1477
4979
4988
1618
4999
4982
4990
4958
1461
4992
4961
4987
4993
4993
4962
5943
1494
1459
4951
4980
1492
1479
4998
1495
1481
4953



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
57
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

Leah
Francesca
Christian
Megan
Annie
Katherine
Will
Mikayla
Ann
Hurd
Jordi
Colleen
Randy
Michael
Connor
Amanda
Yueh-han
Andrea
Katie
Richard
Lauren
Ericka
Nina
Chris
Janet
Emily
Scot
Kathleen
Leslie
Megan
Sierra
Brian
Amy
Henry
Tim
Natalie
Nora
Eric

Rae Jenne
Doug
Aaron
Ashley
James
Kristin
Ben
Sandra
Susan
Harold
Nadine
Rachel
Karl
Tato
Cullen
Raydeen
Pierce
Jessica

Twombly
Frasier
Huttema
Everetts
Hayward
Barnhart
Custis
Bradbury
Hagy
Jordi
Hurd
Wedin
Smith
Mccann
Streed
Lopez
Lin
Gruber
Custis
Gambino
Fox
Hicks
Ceja
Merlos
Howard
Damon
White
Preston
Macias
Hale

Lee
Sherman
Nelson
Fowler
Christie
Flindt
Sharp
Clark
Evoniuk
Madsen
Bicknell
Kirsininkas
Seeley
Boldon
Shields
Seeley
Brainard
Cuffe
Hayden
Fine
Bonner
Sumantri
Johnson
Cuffe
Prozy
Velasco

20
20

20
20
20
29
20
18
19
19
38
45
46
20
18
20
20
29
47
19
20
28

20
20
38
16
20
20
20
49
20
12
46
30
19
25
20
62
20
19
12
44

51
46
23
44
13
26
50
12
23

20
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1-29F
1-29F
1-229M
1-29F
1-29F
1-29F
1-29 M
1-29F
1-29F
1-29F
1-29F
30-39 F
40-49 M
40-499 M
1-29 M
1-29F
1-29M
1-29F
1-29F
40-49 M
1-29F
1-29 F
1-29F
1-29M
1-29F
1-29F
30-39M
1-29F
1-29F
1-29F
1-29F
40-499M
1-29F
1-29 M
40-49 M
30-39 F
1-29F
1-29 M
1-29F
60-69 M
1-29 M
1-29F
1-29 M
40-49 F
1-29 M
50-59 F
40-49 F
1-29 M
40-49 F
1-29F
1-29 M
50-59 M
1-29 M
1-29 F
1-229 M
1-29F

19:50.85
20:00.20
20:02.56
20:17.91
20:27.66
20:29.89
20:30.86
20:56.04
21:07.00
21:11.63
21:11.63
21:14.67
21:16.02
21:21.04
21:24.66
21:24.83
21:24.86
21:27.47
21:37.39
21:37.56
21:38.14
21:40.13
21:42.79
21:45.45
21:47.21
21:55.37
21:59.30
22:01.18
22:03.23
22:17.05
22:17.82
22:21.78
22:22.06
22:34.61
22:37.54
22:40.39
22:56.30
23:00.71
23:01.53
23:11.23
23:30.81
23:33.65
23:40.04
23:49.65
23:57.87
24:23.62
24:31.89
24:50.01
24:52.50
25:09.29
25:09.86
25:23.00
25:43.23
25:43.77
25:45.17
25:55.82

6:23
6:26
6:27
6:32
6:35
6:36
6:36
6:44
6:48
6:49
6:49
6:50
6:51
6:52
6:53
6:54
6:54
6:54
6:58
6:58
6:58
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:01
7:03
7:05
7:05
7:06
7:10
7:11
7:12
7:12
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:23
7:24
7:25
7:28
7:34
7:35
7:37
7:40
7:43
7:51
7:54
8:00
8:00
8:06
8:06
8:10
8:17
8:17
8:17
8:21

1629
4963
4950
1496
1617
1612
1469
1613
4976
4975
4975
4981
1489
1483
4974
4989
1606
1615
1468
1478
1476
1500
1463
4954
1604
4959
4991
5953
1607
1616
1620
5954
1625
1475
1464
1474
1488
1465
4960
4994
1493
4997
1486
4984
4952
1487
1462
1466
1480
1473
4977
1490
5946
1467
4956
1611



104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

Andrew
Ken
Bailey
Brandon
Sydney
Alexa
Audrey
Dan
Jason
Donan
Ron
Jackie

AGE GROUP PLACE

1-29 Male
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Cvitanovich 28
Bern 59
Adams 12
Drake 22
King 13
Adams 20
Puscas 45
Damor 51
Yuan 13
Dilley 11
Neumann 46
Damon 44

MTEEELTTHELELEX

1-229 M
50-59 M
1-29M
1-29 M
1-29F
1-29 F
40-49 F
50-59 M
1-29 M
1-229M
40-49 M
40-49 F

Community Run Age Group Results

NAME

Barnhart, Matt
Fenley, Lukas
Schmidt, Andrew
Stevens, Travis
Mathabane, Nathan
Sanders, Steven
Nelson, Joey
Lagerstrom, Eric
O'brien, Conor
Chadisso, Tahir
Howard, Caleb
Jones, Alex

Velez, Miguel
Blumpsky, Reuben
Garcia, Julio

Scott, Andrew
Romines, Fernando
Stanley, Tyler
Nieves, Miguel
Wayrynen, Willy
Fukawa, Jesse
Reyes-Munoz, Leonardo
Hedges, Matt
Gonzalez, Antonio
Baldovino, Devin
Gardner, Jake
Bennett, Willie
Flora, Bo

Nieves, Aristeo
Flowers, Jeremy
Bradley, Ben
Johnson, David
Baskett, Bobby
Lauffenburger, Connor
Huttema, Christian
Custis, Will

Streed, Connor
Lin, Yueh-han
Merlos, Chris

TIME

15:50.24
16:14.35
16:14.51
16:18.55
16:30.59
16:35.47
16:46.35
16:46.46
16:54.58
16:56.68
17:00.95
17:03.89
17:08.21
17:15.37
17:15.90
17:19.25
17:20.61
17:21.42
17:21.79
17:28.11
17:32.54
17:37.81
17:40.71
18:13.35
18:15.55
18:16.63
18:28.84
18:59.42
19:03.00
19:06.90
19:09.65
19:16.47
19:33.52
19:48.86
20:02.56
20:30.86
21:24.66
21:24.86
21:45.45

26:00.31
26:08.14
26:23.32
27:31.56
27:35.23
27:45.26
28:52.39
30:36.08
32:28.48
32:32.45
32:38.25
33:38.62
PACE
5:06 2
5:14 3
5:14 4
5:15 5
5:19 6
5:20 7
5:24 8
5:24 9
5:27 10
5:27 11
5:29 12
5:30 13
5:31 14
5:33 15
5:33 16
5:34 17
5:35 18
5:35 19
5:35 20
5:37 21
5:39 22
5:40 24
5:41 25
5:52 26
5:53 27
5:53 28
5:57 29
6:07 32
6:08 33
6:09 36
6:10 38
6:12 40
6:18 42
6:23 47
6:27 50
6:36 54
6:53 62
6:54 64
7:00 71

8:22
8:25
8:30
8:52
8:53
8:56
9:18
9:51
10:27
10:28
10:30
10:50
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
24
25
26
27
28
29
31
32
33
35
37
39
42
43
44
47
48
50

1470
1460
5944
1471
5947
4957
1485
5949
4978
5945
5952
5951

OVERALL SEX



30-39 Male

40-49 Male

50-59 Male

60-69 Male

1-29 Female

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
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Fowler, Henry
Clark, Eric
Bicknell, Aaron
Seeley, James
Shields, Ben
Cuffe, Harold
Bonner, Karl
Johnson, Cullen
Prozy, Pierce
Cvitanovich, Andrew
Adams, Bailey
Drake, Brandon
Yuan, Jason
Dilley, Donan

Huffman, Josh
Bowdoin, David
Martin, Jeramy
White, Scot

Baldovino, Damian
Ball, Scott
Hayden, James
Moll, Joe

Smith, Randy
Mccann, Michael
Gambino, Richard
Sherman, Brian
Christie, Tim
Neumann, Ron

Gregory, Christensen
Sumantri, Tato

Bern, Ken

Damor, Dan

Madsen, Doug

Young, Evelyn
Everetts, Janelle
Twombly, Leah
Frasier, Francesca
Everetts, Megan
Hayward, Annie
Barnhart, Katherine
Bradbury, Mikayla
Hagy, Ann

Jordi, Hurd

Hurd, Jordi

Lopez, Amanda
Gruber, Andrea
Custis, Katie

Fox, Lauren

Hicks, Ericka
Ceja, Nina
Howard, Janet

22:34.61
23:00.71
23:30.81
23:40.04
23:57.87
24:50.01
25:09.86
25:43.23
25:45.17
26:00.31
26:23.32
27:31.56
32:28.48
32:32.45

17:37.73
18:37.85
19:08.25
21:59.30

15:39.40
19:13.82
19:34.18
19:41.41
21:16.02
21:21.04
21:37.56
22:21.78
22:37.54
32:38.25

19:21.71
25:23.00
26:08.14
30:36.08

23:11.23

19:05.81
19:44.63
19:50.85
20:00.20
20:17.91
20:27.66
20:29.89
20:56.04
21:07.00
21:11.63
21:11.63
21:24.83
21:27.47
21:37.39
21:38.14
21:40.13
21:42.79
21:47.21

7:16
7:24
7:34
7:37
7:43
8:00
8:06
8:17
8:17
8:22
8:30
8:52
10:27
10:28

5:40
6:00
6:10
7:05

5:02
6:11
6:18
6:20
6:51
6:52
6:58
7:12
7:17
10:30

6:14
8:10
8:25
9:51

7:28

6:09
6:21
6:23
6:26
6:32
6:35
6:36
6:44
6:48
6:49
6:49
6:54
6:54
6:58
6:58
6:58
6:59
7:01

81
85
88
90
92
95
98
100
102
104
106
107
112
113

23
30
37
74

39
43
44
60
61
67
79
82
114

41
99
105
111

87

34
45
48
49
51
52
53
55
56
57
58
63
65
66
68
69
70
72

53
55
57
58
59
60
61
63
64
65
67
68
70
71

23
30
34
51

36
40
41
45
46
49
52
54
72

38



30-39 Female

40-49 Female

50-59 Female

PLACE BIB

1 1421
2 964
3 995
4 948
5 372
6 754
7 993
8 983
9 977
10 968
11 1402
12 373
13 128
14 923
15 986
16 46

17 1426
18 205
19 786
20 836
21 121
22 394
23 57

24 1457
25 1427

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
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Damon, Emily
Preston, Kathleen
Macias, Leslie
Hale, Megan

Lee, Sierra

Nelson, Amy
Sharp, Nora
Evoniuk, Rae Jenne
Kirsininkas, Ashley
Fine, Rachel

Cuffe, Raydeen
Velasco, Jessica
King, Sydney
Adams, Alexa

Radosevich, Angie
Lutz, Tonya
Wedin, Colleen
Flindt, Natalie

Boldon, Kristin
Brainard, Susan
Hayden, Nadine
Puscas, Audrey
Damon, Jackie

Seeley, Sandra

21:55.37
22:01.18
22:03.23
22:17.05
22:17.82
22:22.06
22:56.30
23:01.53
23:33.65
25:09.29
25:43.77
25:55.82
27:35.23
27:45.26

19:05.81
19:45.37
21:14.67
22:40.39

23:49.65
24:31.89
24:52.50
28:52.39
33:38.62

24:23.62

7:03
7:05
7:06
7:10
7:11
7:12
7:23
7:25
7:35
8:06
8:17
8:21
8:53
8:56

6:09
6:22
6:50
7:18

7:40
7:54
8:00
9:18
10:50

7:51

Girls Junior Varsity Individual Results

NAME
Valverde,Lourdes
Kelly,Kira
Nash,Piper
Fristoe,Sara
Anderson,Christina
Keudell,Kasse
Naffziger,Mackenzie
Middleton,Allie
Luersen,Jesse
Kolb,Michelle
Schluter,Leah
Barter,Shelby
Hyatt,Emily
Brinich,Annie
Moehl, Keelin
McConnellLAlly
West,Sarah
Brown,Lana
Lee,Becki
Dunne,Madison
Finnen,Danelle
Lopez,Crystal
Stinson,Sera
Tento,Missy
West,Veronica

SCHOOL
Summit

Summit

Summit

Summit

Heritage Christian
Regis

Summit

Summit

Summit

Summit

Summit

Heritage Christian
Corvallis

Summit

Summit

Bend

Summit

Franklin
Roseburg

Sheldon

Corvallis

Hood River Valley
Bend

Westside Christian
Summit

TIME
20:19.16
20:31.10
20:41.29
20:53.19
20:54.70
21:06.58
21:10.54
21:16.30
21:24.94
22:01.54
22:08.06
22:20.69
22:26.42
22:33.29
22:36.09
22:36.25
22:41.98
22:50.20
22:56.46
23:00.58
23:06.89
23:17.27
23:24.90
23:27.59
23:29.54

73
75
76
77
78
80
84
86
89
97
101
103
108
109

35
46
59
83

91
94
96
110
115

93

23
24
25
26
27
28
30
31
32
37
38
39
40
41



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

264
958
350
1444
242
59
1368
155
119
470
1406
483
123
511
277
377
628
773
94
481
126
381
553
900
1378
558
949
280
446
595
1458
478
379
310
336
334
1396
91
111
465
816
147
1451
287
851
605
601
799
865
1408
236
913
857
522
330
512

Elzinga,Taylor
Hildreth,Darragh
Wright,Chelsea
Herr,Ally
Campbell,Nora Fisher
Weddel,Lindy
Ortega,Chelsea
Shear,Erin
Emmons,Ali
Hawley,Emily
Sharpe,Natalie
Lee,Irene
Gorchels,Madeline
Sholian,Anne
Joyner,Allison
Dixon,Kristina
Sherman,Sarah
Tabor,Becca
Holmes,Hayley
Lea,Martha
Harvey,Emily
Ritchie,Shannon
Dixson,Kortney
Meekins,Hailey
Reiter,Rachel
Hill,Natasha
Gannon,Karly
Knope,Lizzie
Burger,Aike
McGonagill,Brandee
Thurston,Hannah
Kearns,Paula
Ott,Hannah
Seeman,Rachel
Cruz,Miranda
Barton,Lynsey
Ross,Hillary
Gianotti,Kristen
Behrens,Colleen
Hammer,Lily
Parrott,Katie
Richman,Leela
Paul,Elizabeth
McAdams,Sarah
Jost,Kelsey
Taha,Shaymaa
Pennington,Courtney
Engstrom,Erika
Prehm,Megan
Slater,Rachel
Breunig,Marlee
Adame,Kathleen
Montoya,Kaitlin
Wood,Christy
Wildey,Molly
Steward,Alta

Grant

Summit

Grants Pass
Westside Christian
Grant

Bend

Summit

Corvallis
Corvallis

Lake Oswego
Summit

Lake Oswego
Corvallis

Lake Oswego
Grant

Heritage Christian
McKenzie

Regis

Central Catholic
Lake Oswego
Corvallis
Heritage Christian
Marshfield
Springfield
Summit
Marshfield
Summit

Grant

Lake Oswego
Mazama
Westside Christian
Lake Oswego
Heritage Christian
Grant

Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Summit

Central Catholic
Corvallis

Lake Oswego
Roseburg
Corvallis
Westside Christian
Grant

Sheldon

Mazama

Mazama
Roseburg
Sheldon

Summit

Grant

Summit

Sheldon

Lake Oswego
Grant

Lake Oswego

23:30.24
23:34.05
23:34.33
23:38.05
23:38.10
23:39.25
23:40.31
23:50.02
23:51.54
23:53.21
23:56.19
24:15.98
24:22.93
24:23.29
24:26.21
24:30.64
24:38.20
24:40.97
24:41.15
24:45.89
24:50.14
24:52.47
24:55.20
25:02.93
25:03.62
25:08.07
25:08.31
25:08.77
25:09.06
25:13.69
25:16.31
25:16.74
25:18.52
25:19.24
25:26.93
25:33.85
25:40.53
25:44.35
25:44.45
25:46.28
25:48.06
25:50.10
25:51.63
25:52.74
25:53.14
25:53.99
25:57.47
25:57.48
26:04.24
26:06.57
26:06.62
26:08.49
26:08.68
26:13.64
26:13.94
26:15.32



82
83
84
&5
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

788
208
833
149
804
157
112
1445
162
1428
288
47
904
956
840
270
589
290
869
243
807
837
886
161
234
1423
229
965
108
144
576
251
246
808
461
525
577
521
658
845
978
554
590
880
879
581
615
592
781
665
1399
988
1431
514
517
945

Brady,Katherine
Craig,Jessica
Coleman,Devon
Rorrer,Julie
Hoffman,Lily
Shim,Maria
Benton,Alex
Kunkle,Stephanie
Wilson,Tanna
Westlund, Taylor
Medley,Sarah
Nelson,Casslyn
Orlando,Vanessa
Hayes,Emily
Haro,Rebeca
Hamilton,Becky
Klauder,Nycole
Merrill,Miro
Rea,Kelsey
Campbell,Ruth
Kagele,Marissa
Felix-Faure,Marion
Close,Hannah
Walrod,Jacey
Bowery,Bailie
Walsh,Brooke
Alto,Katie
Kerins,Emily
Anderson,Heidi
Peterson,Colleen
Burington,Katrina
Crabtree, Emma
Comnes,Julia
Kennedy,Jessie
Goldsmith,Evan
Zurcher,Kaitlyn
Byington,Britney
Wong,Emily
Spencer, Taylor
Jaffe,Sydney
Macy,Christina
Easton,Kayla
Law,Karly
West,Megan
West,Jenna
Ellis,Amanda
Eberlei,Autumn
Luna,Crystal
Barraza,Breanna
Young,Ellen
Sarmiento,Alyssa
Montgomery,Leah
Williams,Hollie
Teed,Alexa
Wax,Stephanie
Edwards,Jennifer

Roseburg
Franklin
Sheldon
Corvallis
Roseburg
Corvallis
Corvallis
Westside Christian
Corvallis
Summit
Grant

Bend
Springfield
Summit
Sheldon
Grant
Mazama
Grant
Sheldon
Grant
Roseburg
Sheldon
Springfield
Corvallis
Grant
Summit
Grant
Summit
Corvallis
Corvallis
Mazama
Grant

Grant
Roseburg
Lake Oswego
Lake Oswego
Mazama
Lake Oswego
Milwaukie
Sheldon
Summit
Marshfield
Mazama
Sheldon
Sheldon
Mazama
McKay
Mazama
Roseburg
Milwaukie
Summit
Summit
Summit

Lake Oswego
Lake Oswego
Summit

26:15.63
26:16.54
26:19.08
26:22.82
26:27.84
26:32.00
26:36.35
26:37.31
26:37.79
26:38.81
26:40.06
26:43.10
26:43.80
26:44.40
26:46.90
26:49.29
26:49.82
26:50.15
26:53.73
26:54.13
26:59.18
26:59.58
27:00.94
27:06.22
27:08.35
27:10.90
27:14.61
27:16.51
27:18.01
27:24.13
27:25.93
27:28.13
27:37.42
27:43.44
27:48.77
27:54.26
28:04.67
28:10.32
28:12.94
28:20.17
28:20.74
28:32.50
28:40.59
28:45.36
28:59.77
29:17.88
29:21.27
29:37.73
29:48.11
30:05.77
30:09.65
30:28.69
30:29.44
30:35.64
30:47.09
31:00.51



138 231 Baechler,Neah Grant 31:03.24
139 787 Board,Serena Roseburg 31:13.02
140 325 Swartz-Brownstein,Lieba  Grant 31:31.21
141 279 Kennedy,Mikaela Grant 31:31.53
142 889 Davis,Cylvia Springfield 31:41.53
143 818 Richardson,Laura Roseburg 31:56.56
144 820 Russell,Marcie Roseburg 31:59.72
145 647 McMahon,Cassie Milwaukie 31:59.95
146 104 Schnapp,Wesley Central Catholic 32:00.52
147 333 Zimmer,Laurel Grant 32:17.90
148 765 Nusom,Ashley Regis 32:19.81
149 745 Fraser,Meagan Regis 32:20.00
150 1376 Ranade,Sangeeta Summit 32:20.47
151 915 Almquist,Tess Summit 32:22.14
152 612 Benson,Jill McKay 32:58.17
153 759 Marshall,Erin Regis 33:01.06
154 738 Bender,Marissa Regis 33:01.28
155 944 Duarte,Alejandra Summit 33:25.38
156 911 Whitmer,Rachel Springfield 34:32.05
157 776 Usselman,Meagan Regis 34:43.09
158 327 Cohen-Peltier,Kaeli Grant 35:24.70
159 790 Brush,Madison Roseburg 36:17.09
160 668 Duong,Nina New Hope Christian 37:10.51
161 193 DeMello, Marla Eagle Point 47:00.02
Girls Junior Varsity Team Results

PLACE SCHOOL TOTAL OVERALL BIB NAME
1 Summit 17 1 1421  Valverde,Lourdes

2 964 Kelly,Kira

3 995 Nash,Piper

4 948 Fristoe,Sara

7 993 Naffziger,Mackenzie

8 983 Middleton,Allie

9 977 Luersen,Jesse
2 Corvallis 87 13 128 Hyatt,Emily

21 121 Finnen,Danelle

33 155 Shear,Erin

34 119 Emmons,Ali

38 123 Gorchels,Madeline

46 126 Harvey,Emily

64 111 Behrens,Colleen
3 Heritage Christian 108 5 372 Anderson,Christina

12 373 Barter,Shelby

41 377 Dixon,Kristina

47 381 Ritchie,Shannon

58 379 Ott,Hannah
4 Lake Oswego 128 35 470 Hawley,Emily

37 483 Lee,Irene

39 511 Sholian,Anne

45 481 Lea,Martha

54 446 Burger,Aike

57 478 Kearns,Paula

65 465 Hammer,Lily

136 517 Wax,Stephanie

TIME

20:19.16
20:31.10
20:41.29
20:53.19
21:10.54
21:16.30
21:24.94

22:26.42
23:06.89
23:50.02
23:51.54
24:22.93
24:50.14
25:44.45

20:54.70
22:20.69
24:30.64
24:52.47
25:18.52

23:53.21
24:15.98
24:23.29
24:45.89
25:09.06
25:16.74
25:46.28
30:47.09

TEAM POINTS

O 00 W —

11
14
19
20
23
29
39

10
26
30
37

21
22
24
28
33
36
40
65



10

11

PLACE

AN DB~ W N~

Grant

Westside Christian

Roseburg

Sheldon

Regis

Mazama

Springfield

NAME
Paul,Austen
Bingham,Craig
Cunningham,Eli
Urioste,Michael
Slaughter,Daniel
Harris,Dustin

129

163

204

207

237

243

283

26 264
30 242
40 277
53 280
59 310
69 287
76 236
24 1457
29 1444
56 1458
68 1451
89 1445
19 786
66 816
73 799
82 788
86 804
102 807
115 808
20 836
70 851
74 865
78 857
84 833
96 840
100 869
6 754
43 773
148 765
149 745
153 759
154 738
157 776
55 595
71 605
72 601
98 589
112 576
118 577
124 590
49 900
94 904
104 886
142 889
156 911

Elzinga,Taylor
Campbell,Nora Fisher
Joyner,Allison
Knope,Lizzie
Seeman,Rachel
McAdams,Sarah
Breunig,Marlee

Tento,Missy
Herr,Ally
Thurston,Hannah
Paul,Elizabeth
Kunkle,Stephanie

Lee,Becki
Parrott,Katie
Engstrom,Erika
Brady,Katherine
Hoffman,Lily
Kagele,Marissa
Kennedy,Jessie

Dunne,Madison
Jost,Kelsey
Prehm,Megan
Montoya,Kaitlin
Coleman,Devon
Haro,Rebeca
Rea Kelsey

Keudell,Kasse
Tabor,Becca
Nusom,Ashley
Fraser,Meagan
Marshall,Erin
Bender,Marissa
Usselman,Meagan

McGonagill,Brandee
Taha,Shaymaa
Pennington,Courtney
Klauder,Nycole
Burington,Katrina
Byington,Britney
Law,Karly

Meekins,Hailey
Orlando,Vanessa
Close,Hannah
Davis,Cylvia
Whitmer,Rachel

Boys Junior Varsity Individual Results

SCHOOL

Westside Christian
Heritage Christian
New Hope Christian
Sheldon

Grant

Bend

BIB TIME
1450 17:41.29
374 17:49.35
667 17:52.93
877 17:54.07
313 18:04.97
29 18:20.77

23:30.24
23:38.10
24:26.21
25:08.77
25:19.24
25:52.74
26:06.62

23:27.59
23:38.05
25:16.31
25:51.63
26:37.31

22:56.46
25:48.06
25:57.48
26:15.63
26:27.84
26:59.18
27:43.44

23:00.58
25:53.14
26:04.24
26:08.68
26:19.08
26:46.90
26:53.73

21:06.58
24:40.97
32:19.81
32:20.00
33:01.06
33:01.28
34:43.09

25:13.69
25:53.99
25:57.47
26:49.82
27:25.93
28:04.67
28:40.59

25:02.93
26:43.80
27:00.94
31:41.53
34:32.05

16
18
25
32
38
43
49

15
17
35
42
54

12
41
47
51
53
59
62

13
44
48
50
52
56
58

27
67
68
69
70
72

34
45
46
57
61
63
64

31
55
60
66
71



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Widmer,Mike
Rennaker,Quinn
Chapa,Alberto
Kane,Ben
Johnson,Kyle
Pfaff,Jordan
Matney,Aaron
Newman,Austin
Dalton,Patrick
Peter,Sullivan
Barron,Cody
Schmidt,Ryan
Rowden,Andrew
Conklin,Sam
Eyman,Matthew
Poyser,Adam
Klein,Taylor
LeBuhn,Ryan
Abramvicka,Khiseth
Hanlon,Brendan
Menashe,Mitchell
Hill,Jacob
Tymchenko,Andrew
Schiemer,Jordan
Dodson,Thor
Zimmerman,Joe
Parke-Hoffman,Jeremy
Trull,Colby
Johnson,Spencer
Tams,Garrison
Dearing,Charles
Bailey,Charles
Corso,Anthony
Deitle,Sam
Lien,John
Gross,Matthew
Colton,Zach
Collins,Cody
Hossner,Alex
Marroquin,Sergio
Stuntzner-Gibson,Max
Sawyer,Justin
Penner,Sam
Miller,Brandon
O'Hollearn,Sean
Talik,John
Bartlett,Brian
Sattell,Jack
Henry,Nate
Martin,William
Lewinski,Piotr
Pon,Bill
Wax,Blair
Crowell,Cameron
Bengston,Lucas
Wells,Jeremy

Summit
Grant

Grant
Corvallis
Sheldon
Heritage Christian
Sheldon
Summit

La Salle
Grant
Roseburg
Grants Pass
Summit

Lake Oswego
Cascade Christian
La Salle
Summit

Lake Oswego
Summit

Lake Oswego
Lake Oswego
Summit

Lake Oswego
Summit
Corvallis
Lake Oswego
Corvallis
Marshfield
Sheldon
Henley
Corvallis
Grant
Summit
Grant

La Salle
Summit
Summit
Bend
Heritage Christian
Marshfield
Marshfield
Sheldon
Westside Christian
Milwaukie
La Salle
Roseburg
Summit
Corvallis
Grant

Grants Pass
Paisley
Summit

Lake Oswego
Summit

La Salle
Roseburg

1430
305
245
132
848
380
853
996
421
300
782
345
1397
450
75
432
967
482
912
466
491
959
515
1401
118
524
142
573
849
362
117
232
938
254
428
953
934
20
378
560
571
873
1452
649
430
825
919
153
271
340
722
1374
516
940
416
828

18:28.98
18:29.95
18:41.68
18:46.85
18:54.21
18:54.54
19:01.64
19:03.51
19:05.53
19:06.81
19:07.56
19:07.61
19:09.63
19:16.46
19:16.88
19:21.12
19:21.42
19:24.13
19:24.86
19:25.96
19:26.93
19:27.51
19:29.43
19:29.45
19:29.73
19:30.15
19:30.74
19:31.37
19:31.97
19:32.13
19:35.74
19:36.34
19:41.48
19:42.73
19:42.74
19:42.76
19:43.61
19:43.83
19:46.41
19:46.76
19:48.02
19:49.75
19:50.44
19:53.04
19:53.90
19:54.98
19:57.22
19:57.53
19:59.18
19:59.90
20:00.35
20:00.45
20:00.72
20:01.29
20:01.68
20:03.77



63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
&3
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

Johnson,Ethan
Goss,Joe
Martinez,Hector
Sharp,Ken
Carter,Josh
Phillips,Tadd
Fields,Codey
Neumann,Jesse
Conlon,Max
Simpson-Mock,Cameron
Graber,Jacob
Anderson,Cole
Braschayko,Nathan
Pearce,Taylor
Banta,Peter

Hiatt, Tim
Dodge,Brian
Pobuda,Garron
Nelson,Ryan
Peterson,Collin
Hatley,Brandon
Othus,Matt
Schroeder,Ryan
Henshaw,Elliott
Macy,Austin
Silbernagel,Emile
Worth,Sam
Nichols,Peter
Juza,Riley
Crotty,Michael
Miller,Lee
Archer,Andy
Sherman,Greg
Johnson,Conner
Lee,Joey
Johnston,Donald
Stone,Nicholas
Stevens,Caleb
Leach,Hayden
Rathkey,Daniel
Ewing,Robin
Ramos,Marcelino
Thurman,Colton
Kirk,Ryan
Girod,Andy
Diamond,Noah
Baumgarten,Jonathan
Diaz,Orlando
Smith,Zachary
Dihel,Mike

Pedra Brit,Marc
Howe,Dylan
Hanson,Miles
Hall,Andre
Anderson,Eric
Gegenhuber,Jeremy

Corvallis
Summit
Regis
Marshfield
Marshfield
Summit
Mazama
McKay
Grant

Grants Pass
Bend

Bend

Lake Oswego
Lake Oswego
Lake Oswego
Bend

Grant
Cascade Christian
Roseburg
Corvallis
Marshfield
Lake Oswego
Milwaukie
Grant

Grant

Regis

Lake Oswego
Springfield
La Salle
Corvallis
Regis
Summit
Roseburg
Summit
Springfield
Roseburg
Grant
Springfield
Mazama
Westside Christian
Springfield
Gold Beach
Marshfield
Bend
Roseburg
Grant
Cascade Christian
Heritage Christian
Cascade Christian
Marshfield
Grant
Summit
Mazama
Regis
Corvallis
Roseburg

130
951
760
570
550
1373
583
622
248
347
25
13
444
503
441
32
259
83
814
145
557
500
655
272
285
772
523
902
426
116
763
916
822
961
899
806
321
909
591
1454
891
223
572
38
802
309
72
376
84
552
299
960
585
749
107
801

20:08.22
20:12.22
20:13.66
20:13.70
20:15.12
20:15.29
20:15.57
20:16.41
20:17.62
20:17.77
20:17.91
20:19.54
20:19.83
20:21.27
20:21.86
20:22.54
20:23.27
20:23.44
20:23.56
20:24.40
20:24.41
20:24.91
20:25.58
20:25.79
20:25.80
20:28.13
20:30.52
20:32.60
20:32.62
20:34.02
20:36.76
20:37.77
20:42.43
20:46.43
20:46.72
20:47.92
20:48.21
20:50.63
20:50.74
20:51.34
20:52.35
20:54.09
20:54.64
20:54.98
20:55.41
20:55.82
20:56.01
20:56.49
20:59.09
20:59.38
21:01.38
21:01.53
21:02.20
21:02.92
21:04.86
21:05.97



119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174

Swartz-Brownstein,Ilan

Wery,Robert
Seeman,Ross
Redelfs,Chris
Festner,Zac
Krull,Adam
Harrold,Cody
Lelli,Cole
Raabe,Alex
Erickson,Jasper
Weber, Tim
Budahn,Jannick
DeSha,David
Barrett,Connor
Chang,Gary
Siegle,Eli
Rosales,David
Idrogo,Brandon
Correll,Chris
Kemp,Blake
Jaynes,Brett
Mooney,Anthony
St. Clair,Nick
Gardner,Dan
Park, Tyler
Johansen,Matthew
Hardin,Alex
Gregg,Will
Bandwa,Antonio
Mayhew,Nick
Weichers,Brandon
Adams,Kyle
Lea,Cameron
Olsen,James
Hummel,Sterling
Vermeulen,lan
McCully,Cj
Griffin,Andrew
deNevers,Secoya
DeBell,Daniel
Roberts, Tyler
Meese,Henry
VanDerEems,Seth
Mulkey,Cole
Hollister,Andrew
Arntz,Joshua
Hector,Mike
Rea,Nic
Rinaldi,Anthony
Drake,Kevin
Costner,Aaron
Brandis,Joel
Weber,Grant
Ma,Joel
Kintz,Noah
Fuller,Trent

Grant

Lake Oswego
Grant
Westside Christian
Grant
Summit
Summit
Summit
Sheldon
Roseburg
Roseburg
Roseburg
Summit
Summit

Lake Oswego
Springfield
Lakeview
Henley
Sheldon
Marshfield

New Hope Christian

Grants Pass
Summit
Sheldon

New Hope Christian

Roseburg
Summit

Lake Oswego
Grant
Marshfield
Grants Pass
Milwaukie
Lake Oswego
Cascade Christian
Milwaukie
Corvallis
Mazama
Lakeview
Grant
Roseburg
Roseburg
Grant
Heritage Christian
Mazama
Lake Oswego
Mazama
Roseburg
Sheldon
Corvallis
Lake Oswego
Roseburg
Grant
Mazama
Roseburg
Regis

Grants Pass

324
518
311
1455
265
970
955
974
866
800
827
792
942
918
448
907
541
363
834
559
669
341
1412
839
672
805
954
464
258
561
349
630
480
82
644
159
594
532
256
797
819
289
385
598
474
575
803
870
148
455
793
235
610
810
756
337

21:06.73
21:08.68
21:10.67
21:12.42
21:12.50
21:13.05
21:13.95
21:13.98
21:14.68
21:19.09
21:20.66
21:20.70
21:20.94
21:21.93
21:22.33
21:23.20
21:23.98
21:24.30
21:28.36
21:31.60
21:32.08
21:32.99
21:33.92
21:34.02
21:34.05
21:34.65
21:35.70
21:38.17
21:39.51
21:42.66
21:47.14
21:47.82
21:49.27
21:49.60
21:52.81
21:58.70
21:59.77
22:00.18
22:00.67
22:03.15
22:03.89
22:05.72
22:07.47
22:08.96
22:11.97
22:12.24
22:13.15
22:14.09
22:16.29
22:16.95
22:17.77
22:19.06
22:20.13
22:20.18
22:23.96
22:23.97



175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230

Dennis,Piers
Grant,Michael
Brown,Sean
Werder,Jon
Niles,Sage
Garrett,Michael
Lehigh,Matt
White,Preston
Hickmann,Collin
Porter,Nathan
Coughlin,Drew
Hart,James
Rasmussen,Matt
Ballard,Chase
Perez,Jesse
Porter,Joel
Jones,Rendayle
Mclntrye,Colin
May,Justin
Beckman,Daniel
Gardner,Michael
Szedenik,Balint
Rossiter,James
Ware,Ryan
Nam,Ji Hyan
Milka,Matt
Nelson,Josh
Mangan,Alex
Stauffer,Sean
Chestler,Zach
Epperson,Andrew
Shephard,Isaac
Hale,Jake
Cooper,Kyle
Schlief,Mack
Hartman,Joey
Schultz,Danny
Nielsen,Stefan
Kleynhans,Ryan
Wettig,Mitchell
Sandoval, Matthew
Hawley,Ben
Halvorsen,Austin
Mathias,Dirks
Brady,Noah
Archer,Ross
McKee,Chris
Hochfeld,Nick
Nusom,Brett
Rozov,Dmitriy
Child,Andrew
Mabie,Brad
Wambaugh,Reaubin
Moron,Mateus
Burton,Wesley
Cagan,Rob

Lake Oswego
Corvallis
Corvallis
Gold Beach
Milwaukie
Bend
Sheldon
Lake Oswego
Summit

Lake Oswego
Roseburg
Lake Oswego
Sheldon
Lakeview
Grants Pass
Lake Oswego
Springfield
Corvallis
Regis
Roseburg
Lake Oswego
Paisley

New Hope Christian
Regis

Paisley

Grant
Corvallis
Henley

Grant

Lake Oswego
Springfield
Corvallis
Newport
Mazama
Heritage Christian
Grants Pass
Milwaukie
Roseburg
New Hope Christian
Summit

Lake Oswego
Lake Oswego
Henley
Mazama
Roseburg
Lake Oswego
Summit
Corvallis
Regis
McKay
Summit
Roseburg
Summit
Roseburg
Summit
Summit

453
125
113
226
650
23
852
520
957
506
794
468
868
528
343
505
898
138
761
785
458
724
673
780
723
291
141
365
320
449
890
156
682
579
383
338
656
815
671
1429
507
469
359
593
789
439
982
127
766
624
929
811
1425
813
926
927

22:25.07
22:29.26
22:29.32
22:29.34
22:34.31
22:35.82
22:38.53
22:43.04
22:53.94
22:54.74
22:55.74
23:00.06
23:01.58
23:01.91
23:04.54
23:05.04
23:05.75
23:06.18
23:08.05
23:10.31
23:11.06
23:13.15
23:15.63
23:16.31
23:18.28
23:18.95
23:25.85
23:31.41
23:31.82
23:37.00
23:43.11
23:43.30
23:48.76
23:49.83
23:53.01
23:53.27
23:58.93
23:59.42
23:59.60
24:05.26
24:05.94
24:06.57
24:09.49
24:15.86
24:18.76
24:21.45
24:25.26
24:30.77
24:32.12
24:42.29
24:43.36
24:47.21
24:49.42
24:49.45
24:50.30
25:15.89



231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253

PLACE

Kolisch,Kyle
Watkins,Zach
Garren,Dean
MacDowell,Hunter
Kenney,Lane
King,Jason
Chen,Zefeng
Eiselein,Chad
Schussel Kirby
Self,Brendan
Lorenz,Chris
Darland,Ashton
May,Camren
Battulga,Khuslen
Gomez,Juan
Wadley,Chad
Goldsmith,John
Roblin,Jake
Paulson,Cody
McClain,Michael
Thorpe,Josh
McDonald,Michael
Rystrom,Randall

SCHOOL
Grant

Summit

Sheldon

Lake Oswego

TOTAL

71

83

103

121

Summit

New Hope Christian
Regis

Lake Oswego
Lakeview
Mazama

Regis
Marshfield
Roseburg
Grant

Regis
Roseburg
Roseburg
Paisley
Springfield
Gold Beach
Henley
Sheldon
Mazama

Regis

Triad Christian
Lakeview
Heritage Christian

Boys Junior Varsity Team Results

OVERALL
5

8

9

16

38

40

55

7

14
19
23
25
28
30

4
11
13
35
48
127
137

20
24
26
27
29
32
59

BIB

313
305
245
300
232
254
271

1430
996
1397
967
912
959
1401

877
848
853
849
873
866
834

450
482
466
491
515
524
516

969 25:18.80
674 25:25.47
746 25:42.24
487 25:55.95
533 26:01.83
588 26:12.58
742 26:14.52
555 26:22.37
821 26:24.52
312 26:54.02
758 27:02.99
796 27:12.38
812 27:19.45
721 27:19.61
893 27:54.34
225 28:02.52
358 28:13.38
872 28:25.06
600 28:26.26
762 30:11.57
631 32:50.96
537 35:32.74
382 35:40.93
NAME
Slaughter,Daniel
Rennaker,Quinn
Chapa,Alberto
Peter,Sullivan
Bailey,Charles
Deitle,Sam
Henry,Nate
Widmer,Mike

Newman,Austin
Rowden,Andrew
Klein, Taylor
Abramvicka,Khiseth
Hill,Jacob
Schiemer,Jordan

Urioste,Michael
Johnson,Kyle
Matney,Aaron
Johnson,Spencer
Sawyer,Justin
Raabe,Alex
Correll,Chris

Conklin,Sam
LeBuhn,Ryan
Hanlon,Brendan
Menashe,Mitchell
Tymchenko,Andrew
Zimmerman,Joe
Wax,Blair

TIME

18:04.97
18:29.95
18:41.68
19:06.81
19:36.34
19:42.73
19:59.18

18:28.98
19:03.51
19:09.63
19:21.42
19:24.86
19:27.51
19:29.45

17:54.07
18:54.21
19:01.64
19:31.97
19:49.75
21:14.68
21:28.36

19:16.46
19:24.13
19:25.96
19:26.93
19:29.43
19:30.15
20:00.72

TEAM POINTS
4

7

8

15

37

38

49

6

13
18
22
24
27
29

3
10
12
34
44
86
90

19
23
25
26
28
31
51



10

11

12

13

Corvallis

La Salle

Bend

Marshfield

Heritage Christian

Roseburg

Grants Pass

Cascade Christian

Springfield

155

172

228

231

235

252

312

343

381

10
31
33
37
54
63
82

15
22
41
51
61
91

44
73
74
78
106
180

34
46
47
66
67
83
105

12
45
110
161
209
253

17
52
62
81
95
98
107

18
56
72
140
149
174
189

21
80
109
111
152

90

132
118
142
117
153
130
145

421
432
428
430
416
426

29
20
25
13
32
38
23

573
560
571
570
550
557
572

374
380
378
376
385
383
382

782
825
828
814
822
806
802

345
340
347
341
349
337
343

75
83
72
84
82

902

Kane,Ben

Dodson, Thor
Parke-Hoffman,Jeremy
Dearing,Charles
Sattell,Jack
Johnson,Ethan
Peterson,Collin

Dalton,Patrick
Poyser,Adam
Lien,John
O'Hollearn,Sean
Bengston,Lucas
Juza,Riley

Harris,Dustin
Collins,Cody
Graber,Jacob
Anderson,Cole
Hiatt, Tim
Kirk,Ryan
Garrett,Michael

Trull,Colby
Marroquin,Sergio
Stuntzner-Gibson,Max
Sharp,Ken

Carter,Josh
Hatley,Brandon
Thurman,Colton

Bingham,Craig
Pfaff,Jordan
Hossner,Alex
Diaz,Orlando
VanDerEems,Seth
Schlief,Mack
Rystrom,Randall

Barron,Cody
Talik,John
Wells,Jeremy
Nelson,Ryan
Sherman,Greg
Johnston,Donald
Girod,Andy

Schmidt,Ryan
Martin,William
Simpson-Mock,Cameron
Mooney,Anthony
Weichers,Brandon
Fuller,Trent

Perez,Jesse

Eyman,Matthew
Pobuda,Garron
Baumgarten,Jonathan
Smith,Zachary
Olsen,James

Nichols,Peter

18:46.85
19:29.73
19:30.74
19:35.74
19:57.53
20:08.22
20:24.40

19:05.53
19:21.12
19:42.74
19:53.90
20:01.68
20:32.62

18:20.77
19:43.83
20:17.91
20:19.54
20:22.54
20:54.98
22:35.82

19:31.37
19:46.76
19:48.02
20:13.70
20:15.12
20:24.41
20:54.64

17:49.35
18:54.54
19:46.41
20:56.49
22:07.47
23:53.01
35:40.93

19:07.56
19:54.98
20:03.77
20:23.56
20:42.43
20:47.92
20:55.41

19:07.61
19:59.90
20:17.77
21:32.99
21:47.14
22:23.97
23:04.54

19:16.88
20:23.44
20:56.01
20:59.09
21:49.60

20:32.60

30
32
36
48
54
65

14
21
39
46
52
70

40
60
61
62
79
107

33
42
43
56
57
66
78

11
41
82
100
116
124

16
47
53
64
7
74
80

17
50
59
92
94
105
109

20
63
81
83
96

69



97 899 Lee,Joey 20:46.72 73

100 909 Stevens,Caleb 20:50.63 75
103 891 Ewing,Robin 20:52.35 77
134 907 Siegle,Eli 21:23.20 87
191 898 Jones,Rendayle 23:05.75 110
205 890 Epperson,Andrew 23:43.11 115
14 Regis 383 65 760 Martinez,Hector 20:13.66 55
88 772 Silbernagel,Emile 20:28.13 68
93 763 Miller,Lee 20:36.76 71
116 749 Hall,Andre 21:02.92 85
173 756 Kintz,Noah 22:23.96 104
193 761 May,Justin 23:08.05 111
198 780 Ware,Ryan 23:16.31 113
15 Milwaukie 410 50 649 Miller,Brandon 19:53.04 45
85 655 Schroeder,Ryan 20:25.58 67
150 630 Adams,Kyle 21:47.82 95
153 644 Hummel, Sterling 21:52.81 97
179 650  Niles,Sage 22:3431 106
211 656 Schultz,Danny 23:58.93 117
16 New Hope Christian 416 3 667 Cunningham,Eli 17:5293 2
139 669 Jaynes,Brett 21:32.08 91
143 672 Park,Tyler 21:34.05 93
197 673 Rossiter,James 23:15.63 112
213 671 Kleynhans,Ryan 23:59.60 118
232 674 Watkins,Zach 25:2547 120
17 Mazama 417 69 583 Fields,Codey 20:15.57 58
101 591 Leach,Hayden 20:50.74 76
115 585 Hanson,Miles 21:02.20 84
155 594 McCully,Cj 21:59.77 98
162 598 Mulkey,Cole 22:08.96 101
164 575 Arntz,Joshua 22:12.24 102
171 610 Weber,Grant 22:20.13 103
18 Henley 479 36 362 Iams,Garrison 19:32.13 35
136 363 Idrogo,Brandon 21:2430 89
202 365 Mangan,Alex 23:31.41 114
217 359 Halvorsen,Austin 24:09.49 119
247 358 Goldsmith,John 28:13.38 122
19 Lakeview 539 135 541 Rosales,David 21:23.98 88
156 532 Griffin,Andrew 22:00.18 99
188 528 Ballard,Chase 23:01.91 108
235 533 Kenney,Lane 26:01.83 121
252 537 McDonald,Michael 35:32.74 123

Girls Varsity Individual Results

PLACE NAME SCHOOL BIB TIME

1 O'Connor,Alyssa Summit 998 18:47.20
2 Fristoe,Megan Summit 947 18:55.66
3 Murray, Tate Lake Oswego 496 19:18.18
4 Baldovino,Ashley Lakeview 526 19:24.35
5 McLaughlin,Erin Milwaukie 646 19:32.46
6 Johnson,Jen Corvallis 131 19:35.21
7 Schueler,Kellie Summit 1403 19:37.94
8 Snook,Sydney Gold Beach 224 19:40.20
9 Fonk,Julia Franklin 210 20:01.94



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Brumund,Brooklin
Marinello,Annette
Teller, Hillie
Loscaux,Pieree
Lloyd,Lauren
Jones,Erin
Seeley,Mimi
Grenier,Nikki
Stinson,Chantel
Viuhkola,Grace
Baldovino, Talissa
Sadler,Jana
Sharpe,Hilary
Behrens,Brigid
Allen,Ragan
Batten,Sarah
Morton,Maddie
Theobald,Catherine
Lund,Deanna
Cohen,Eirann
Robertson,Casey
Svendsen-McLean,Emily
Becic,Melanie
Kerr,Mckenzie
Chamberlain,Lily Martin
Costin,Rhonda
Scott, Tori
Loumena,Bethany
Proch,Priscilla
Lorenz,Maria
McKibben,Coral
Rushing,Jaclyn
Schorer-Noll,Sierra
Gartner,Elena
Jabin,Sarah
Hatchett,Katie
Pohl,Ellie-Ann
Albright,Hannah
Farrell,Maggie
Scott,MaKenzie
Hartshorne,Breanna
Skinner,Katie
Hoard,Emily
Gonzalez,Jessica
Kersten,Stephanie
Campbell,Rise
Chrisman-Miller,Zoe
Vandenberg,Lacey
Ostler,Alex
Bailey,Lauren
Rapp,Hannah
Edel,Jeanette
Yeoman,McKenzie
Nelson,Sara
Susbauer,Shannon
Coleman,Colleen

Summit
Corvallis
Summit
Summit

Hood River Valley
Hood River Valley
Bend

Bend

Bend

Hood River Valley
Lakeview
Marshfield
Summit
Corvallis

Grant

Corvallis

La Salle

Bend

Bend

Summit

Illinois Valley
Oakridge

Grant

Hood River Valley
Grant
Springfield
Marshfield
Central Catholic
Corvallis

Bend

Sheldon
Corvallis
Oakridge
Corvallis
McKay

Bend

Henley

Sheldon

Central Catholic
Marshfield
Sheldon
Franklin

Lake Oswego
Springfield
Mazama
Marshfield
Franklin
Lakeview

Hood River Valley
Franklin

Grant

Franklin

Illinois Valley
Mazama
Milwaukie
Franklin

925
136
1416
976
393
391
53
27
56
399
527
567
1405
110
228
109
429
58
45
933
413
718
233
392
244
887
569
98
146
43
855
152
715
122
619
30
367
829
90
568
841
212
472
894
587
549
206
545
396
204
302
209
414
599
660
207

20:07.10
20:08.97
20:15.78
20:15.82
20:15.84
20:16.73
20:16.94
20:19.99
20:22.50
20:23.98
20:27.00
20:29.14
20:34.43
20:36.51
20:37.43
20:41.99
20:45.84
21:01.65
21:06.68
21:11.18
21:13.31
21:23.10
21:24.28
21:24.69
21:27.75
21:28.85
21:32.72
21:35.13
21:36.37
21:38.57
21:44.53
21:45.55
21:48.64
21:51.67
21:52.10
21:53.28
21:54.01
21:58.33
22:00.71
22:01.67
22:03.27
22:05.23
22:05.30
22:07.02
22:09.01
22:11.59
22:13.61
22:14.53
22:17.14
22:24.01
22:24.47
22:24.54
22:40.10
22:44.86
22:47.62
22:47.96



66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

Ponkevitch,Molly
Lucas,Boo (Jennifer)
Stein,Patricia
Delwiche,Jenna
Pecora,Mandi
Morse,Sarah
Merrill,Amanda
Aguilar,Jocelyn
Ceciliani,Natalie
Chiverton,Sierra
Booth,Melissa
Maier,Kirsten
Hammer,Carly
Sonato,Martha
Harper,Karina
Wolfe,Shelbie
Warrior,Amanda
McKee,Kelsey
Loucks,Breanna
Rivelli,Katie
Mead,Kelsey
Swan,Kelsey
Adajian,Manasa
Symons,Jenneca
Holmes,Caitlynn
Thramer,Elizabeth
Ortwein,Amy
Scrugham,Brittany
Sneller,Sarah
McGhehey,Karen
McDonald,Jasmine
Fine, Tiffany
Paulson,Shelby
Brum,Vanessa
Peterson,Sylvie
Hanks,Chloe
Webber,Kendall
Sankey,Ashley
Osterhout, Taylor
Case,Brianna
Patty,Guen
Joy,Stormy
Holland,Brenna
Botteron,Nicole
Morgan,Hannah Shae
Eaton,Ariana
Enman,Marie
Huether,Ilka
Watkins,Regan
Baker,Neve
Johnson,Victoria
Crosgrove,Riley
Tschudy,Merelene
Powell,Grace
Morley,Hannah
Naito,Chieri

Lake Oswego
Hood River Valley
Portland Lutheran
Grant

Central Catholic
Lake Oswego
Springfield

Lake Oswego
Central Catholic
[llinois Valley
Springfield
Portland Lutheran
Springfield

Hood River Valley
Franklin
Oakridge
Mazama

Amity

[llinois Valley
Central Catholic
Lake Oswego
Mazama

Grant

La Salle
Springfield
Springfield
Lakeview

Lake Oswego
Grant

Sheldon

Cascade Christian
Oakridge
Marshfield
Marshfield
Sheldon

Eagle Point
Mazama

Eagle Point
Sheldon

Cascade Christian
Oakridge
Mazama

Central Catholic
Milwaukie
Henley

La Salle

Henley

Sheldon

Newport
Newport

La Salle

La Salle

La Salle

La Salle

Cascade Christian
Portland Lutheran

504
395
734
255
100
493
901
438
88
406
883
731
895
398
211
720
607

411
103
490
604
227
435
897
910
538
509
316
854
78
703
563
548
864
194
609
201
862
73
709
586
93
632
366
422
357
843
692
675
424
420
436
431
79
733

22:48.78
22:49.65
22:51.69
22:52.66
22:55.82
22:55.97
22:56.61
22:58.00
23:03.43
23:05.56
23:09.21
23:20.47
23:20.82
23:24.18
23:29.19
23:29.45
23:29.46
23:29.95
23:32.94
23:33.82
23:35.87
23:40.10
23:43.37
23:43.94
23:46.81
23:46.87
23:47.62
23:47.90
23:56.53
24:03.10
24:03.14
24:03.97
24:18.98
24:19.25
24:28.56
24:36.78
24:38.28
24:49.93
24:52.84
25:14.25
25:23.67
25:27.93
25:30.03
25:32.03
25:37.49
25:40.07
25:45.32
25:50.17
26:06.99
26:08.00
26:09.19
26:09.99
26:12.26
26:13.15
26:27.12
26:28.98



122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

PLACE

1

Lukens,Chelse
Croy,Lauren
Pritchard,Sarah
Byrne,Erin
Maxfield, Trisha
Winkelhake,Marissa
Horn,Kelly
Sandrali,Sandrine
Taylor,Christie
Stancliff, Tawna
Painter,Brittany
Mena,Tanya
Worthington, Taylor
Livelybrooks,Zoe
Abaho,Ester
Ranucci,Alex
Hart,Amy
Bonazzola,Emily

SCHOOL

Summit

Corvallis

Bend

Hood River Valley

Henley 364 26:32.42
Cascade Christian 74 26:37.20
Henley 368 26:37.82
Illinois Valley 405 26:41.19
Oakridge 707 26:44.69
Milwaukie 664 26:58.50
Triad Christian 1437 27:00.82
Canyonville Christian 633 27:17.21
Newport 690 27:19.86
Lakeview 543 27:59.64
Amity 6 28:37.59
Milwaukie 648 29:11.16
Amity 11 30:05.21
Crow 174 30:15.18
Canyonville Christian 634 31:00.42
Crow 176 31:27.85
[llinois Valley 408 31:42.31
Portland Lutheran 727 32:10.97
Girls Varsity Team Results
TOTAL BIB NAME
30 998 O'Connor,Alyssa
947 Fristoe,Megan
1403  Schueler,Kellie
925 Brumund,Brooklin
1416 Teller, Hillie
976 Loscaux,Pieree
1405  Sharpe,Hilary
933 Cohen,Eirann
99 131 Johnson,Jen
136 Marinello,Annette
110 Behrens,Brigid
109 Batten,Sarah
146 Proch,Priscilla
152 Rushing,Jaclyn
122 Gartner,Elena
101 53 Seeley,Mimi
27 Grenier,Nikki
56 Stinson,Chantel
58 Theobald,Catherine
45 Lund,Deanna
43 Lorenz,Maria
30 Hatchett,Katie
133 393 Lloyd,Lauren
391 Jones,Erin
399 Viuhkola,Grace
392 Kerr,Mckenzie
396 Ostler,Alex
395 Lucas,Boo (Jennifer)

398

Sonato,Martha

TIME

18:47.20
18:55.66
19:37.94
20:07.10
20:15.78
20:15.82
20:34.43
21:11.18

19:35.21
20:08.97
20:36.51
20:41.99
21:36.37
21:45.55
21:51.67

20:16.94
20:19.99
20:22.50
21:01.65
21:06.68
21:38.57
21:53.28

20:15.84
20:16.73
20:23.98
21:24.69
22:17.14
22:49.65
23:24.18

TEAM
POINTS
1

2

7

9

11

12

21

28

10
22
24
37
40
42

15
16
17
26
27
38
43

13
14
18
32
56
65
75



10

11

12

Grant

Franklin

Marshfield

Lake Oswego

Lakeview

Central Catholic

Springfield

Sheldon

211

227

247

255

279

300

301

316

228
233
244
302
255
227
316

210
212
206
204
209
207
211

567
569
568
549
563
548

496
472
504
493
438
490
509

526
527
545
538
543

98
90
100
88
103
93

887
894
901
883
895
897
910

855
829
841
854

Allen,Ragan
Becic,Melanie

Chamberlain,Lily Martin

Rapp,Hannah
Delwiche,Jenna
Adajian,Manasa
Sneller,Sarah

Fonk,Julia
Skinner,Katie
Chrisman-Miller,Zoe
Bailey,Lauren
Edel,Jeanette
Coleman,Colleen
Harper,Karina

Sadler,Jana
Scott, Tori
Scott,MaKenzie
Campbell,Rise
Paulson,Shelby
Brum,Vanessa

Murray, Tate
Hoard,Emily
Ponkevitch,Molly
Morse,Sarah
Aguilar,Jocelyn
Mead,Kelsey
Scrugham,Brittany

Baldovino,Ashley
Baldovino,Talissa
Vandenberg,Lacey
Ortwein,Amy
Stancliff, Tawna

Loumena,Bethany
Farrell,Maggie
Pecora,Mandi
Ceciliani,Natalie
Rivelli,Katie
Holland,Brenna

Costin,Rhonda
Gonzalez,Jessica
Merrill,Amanda
Booth,Melissa
Hammer,Carly
Holmes,Caitlynn
Thramer,Elizabeth

McKibben,Coral
Albright,Hannah
Hartshorne,Breanna
McGhehey,Karen

20:37.43
21:24.28
21:27.75
22:24.47
22:52.66
23:43.37
23:56.53

20:01.94
22:05.23
22:13.61
22:24.01
22:24.54
22:47.96
23:29.19

20:29.14
21:32.72
22:01.67
22:11.59
24:18.98
24:19.25

19:18.18
22:05.30
22:48.78
22:55.97
22:58.00
23:35.87
23:47.90

19:24.35
20:27.00
22:14.53
23:47.62
27:59.64

21:35.13
22:00.71
22:55.82
23:03.43
23:33.82
25:30.03

21:28.85
22:07.02
22:56.61
23:09.21
23:20.82
23:46.81
23:46.87

21:44.53
21:58.33
22:03.27
24:03.10

23
31
33
58
66
83
89

49
54
57
59
63
76

20
35
47
53
92
93

50
64
68
70
81
88

19
55
87
114

36
46
67
71
80
99

34
51
69
73
74
85
86

39
45
48
90



13

14

14

14

15

16

PLACE

S W

Oakridge

Illinois Valley

Mazama

Milwaukie

La Salle

Henley

NAME
Costin,Tim
Greer,Elijah
Arana,Dylan
Paden,John

336

351

368

395

422

467

864 Peterson,Sylvie

862 Osterhout, Taylor

843 Huether,Ilka

718 Svendsen-McLean,Emily
715 Schorer-Noll,Sierra

720 Wolfe,Shelbie
703 Fine, Tiffany
709 Patty,Guen

707 Maxfield, Trisha

413 Robertson,Casey

414 Yeoman,McKenzie

406 Chiverton,Sierra
411 Loucks,Breanna
405 Byrne,Erin

408 Hart,Amy

587 Kersten,Stephanie

599 Nelson,Sara

607 Warrior,Amanda
604 Swan,Kelsey
609 Webber,Kendall
586 Joy,Stormy

646 McLaughlin,Erin

660 Susbauer,Shannon

632 Botteron,Nicole

664 Winkelhake,Marissa

648 Mena,Tanya

429 Morton,Maddie
435 Symons,Jenneca
422 Eaton,Ariana
424 Johnson,Victoria
420 Crosgrove,Riley

436 Tschudy,Merelene

431 Powell,Grace

367 Pohl,Ellie-Ann

366 Morgan,Hannah Shae

357 Enman,Marie
364 Lukens,Chelse
368 Pritchard,Sarah

Boys Varsity Individual Results

BIB
888
462
881
502

SCHOOL
Springfield
Lake Oswego
Springfield
Lake Oswego

TIME

15:59.60
16:03.62
16:24.67
16:34.35

24:28.56
24:52.84
25:50.17

21:23.10
21:48.64
23:29.45
24:03.97
25:23.67
26:44.69

21:13.31
22:40.10
23:05.56
23:32.94
26:41.19
31:42.31

22:09.01
22:44.86
23:29.46
23:40.10
24:38.28
25:27.93

19:32.46
22:47.62
25:32.03
26:58.50
29:11.16

20:45.84
23:43.94
25:40.07
26:09.19
26:09.99
26:12.26
26:13.15

21:54.01
25:37.49
25:45.32
26:32.42
26:37.82

94
96
104

30
41
77
91
97
112

29
60
72
79
111
116

52
61
78
82
95
98

62

100
113
115

25

84

102
105
106
107
108

44
101
103
109
110



White,Devin
Nelson,Brad
Melancon,Matthew
Madden,Pat
Osterhout,Logan
Carruth,David
Patrick,Caleb
Rennaker,Holden
Araya,Abel
Hoard,Paul
Macy,Robert
Sherman,Michael
Pennington,Jon
Gerg,Drew
Nobiletti,Aaron
Moore,Todd
Garlitz, Kirby
Randall,Hayden
Bruzza,Matias
Goodwin,Thomas
Paulk,Dylan
Walsh, Tyler
Ebeling,Sam
Nichols,Jared
Platsman,Seth
Runyon,Daniel
Klein,Raymond
Clark,Cameron
Tolbert,Jed
Hayden,Isaac
Smith,Aidan
Henderson,Cortland
Lane,Nicholas
Scott,Matt
Jagelski, Tyrell
Castillo,Yonny
Quatre,Zach
Brandon,Bouchet

Parke-Hoffman, Will

Aguiar,Caleb
Peacock,Alex
Daw,Andrew
Skeele,Ryan
Norman,Stephen
Compton,Andrew
Davidson,Andrew
Roberts,Dylan
Olsen,Derick
Oliver,Reed
Naffziger,Sammy
Bilden,Peter
Snoozy,Nathan
Carter,Shaun
Chatterton,Nate
Boesl,Markus
Reis,Dustin

626
140
856
979
861
354
863
304
725
473
286
5996

892

858
584
867
239
617
298
1424
260
81
50
151
39
932
370
471
314
361
973
52
846
388
1375
167
143
1434
48
580
874
629
419
551
713
903
498
994
192
603
355
417
547
564

McKay
Corvallis
Sheldon
Summit
Sheldon
Henley
Sheldon
Grant
Portland Lutheran
Lake Oswego
Grant
McKenzie
Amity
Springfield
Amity
Sheldon
Mazama
Sheldon
Grant
McKay
Grant
Summit
Grant
Cascade Christian
Bend
Corvallis
Bend
Summit
Henley

Lake Oswego
Grant

Henley
Summit
Bend
Sheldon
Hood River Valley
Summit
Crow
Corvallis
Triad Christian
Bend
Mazama
Sheldon
McKenzie
La Salle
Marshfield
Oakridge
Springfield
Lake Oswego
Summit
Eagle Point
Mazama
Henley

La Salle
Marshfield
Marshfield

16:47.35
16:52.35
17:06.55
17:07.32
17:11.60
17:12.28
17:14.12
17:15.15
17:18.64
17:19.44
17:21.26
17:23.68
17:25.01
17:27.12
17:28.66
17:29.14
17:31.55
17:34.15
17:35.68
17:36.25
17:39.76
17:40.57
17:44.78
17:45.33
17:48.62
17:49.49
17:50.33
17:50.72
17:50.82
17:50.95
17:51.60
17:53.16
17:57.17
17:57.45
17:59.25
18:00.94
18:02.36
18:02.44
18:03.43
18:05.04
18:08.44
18:08.66
18:11.44
18:11.45
18:14.45
18:15.08
18:15.52
18:16.73
18:19.14
18:19.41
18:23.27
18:24.80
18:27.24
18:28.42
18:31.51
18:32.66



61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

Zartler,Frank
Jensen,Vladimir
Converse,David
Stuhrman,Robert
Arkens,Brad
Ritz,Blake
Warrior,Ryan
St. Clair,Ryan
Ellefson,Steve
Riggs,Tyler
Aguiar,Jared
Nixon,Tyler
Stiles,Marty
Rios,Ignacio
Peterson,Jacob
Worden,Nathan
Miles,Nic
Corning,Brent
Paterson,Zack
Robles,Rj
Evans,David
Pittman,John
Fordyce,Jesse
Pihl,Ian
Leal,Gabe
Puentes,Theo
Santillan,Jonatan
Zaiger,Matt
Ingalls,Forrest
Schwarz,Sam
Logan,Joey
Bellini,Arron
Sadil,Patrick
Jones,Chase
Haycraft, Tyler
Wade,Sproul
Stulz,Andrew
Asch,Gabe
Barley,Kyle
Dean,Johnny
Stieglitz, Tim
Rice,Jason
Adamson,Jacob
Marcu,Jon
Rodriguez,Eddie
Rhein,Nick
Adams,Paul
Hardt,Landon
Santillan,David
Bailey,Brian
Frasier,David
Siedlecki,Eric
Burgess,Ryne
White,Aaron
Dethman,Mitch
Bruggemann,Matteo

400
76
677
434
71
712
608
1413
556
307
1435
562
86
651

163

530
342
652
582
539
457
49
534
689
654
1439
34
51
197
352
397
425
339
691
348
415
882
679
85
403
546
77
566
623
574
360
653
351
390
346
335
662
389

Hood River Valley
Cascade Christian
Newport

La Salle

Cascade Christian
Oakridge
Mazama

Summit
Marshfield

Grant

Triad Christian
Marshfield
Cascade Christian
Milwaukie

Amity

Corvallis

Amity

Lakeview

Grants Pass
Milwaukie
Mazama
Lakeview

Lake Oswego
Bend

Lakeview
Newport
Milwaukie

Triad Christian
Bend

Bend

Eagle Point
Henley

Hood River Valley
La Salle

Grants Pass
Newport

Grants Pass

La Salle
Springfield
Newport

Cascade Christian
Hosanna Christian
Marshfield
Cascade Christian
Marshfield
McKay

Mazama

Henley
Milwaukie
Henley

Hood River Valley
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Milwaukie

Hood River Valley
Amity

18:36.98
18:39.08
18:39.98
18:41.95
18:43.89
18:44.00
18:44.24
18:44.76
18:46.12
18:46.96
18:48.96
18:49.73
18:50.00
18:50.11
18:56.49
18:57.76
18:57.81
19:00.12
19:00.30
19:01.30
19:03.07
19:04.29
19:06.20
19:10.80
19:11.12
19:11.50
19:12.10
19:12.93
19:15.15
19:15.15
19:15.92
19:16.81
19:16.81
19:17.44
19:18.28
19:18.42
19:22.61
19:22.71
19:23.79
19:27.12
19:30.29
19:30.57
19:32.56
19:33.46
19:33.63
19:35.12
19:35.51
19:37.60
19:39.59
19:41.08
19:42.55
19:53.31
19:53.51
19:56.68
19:56.98
20:00.02



117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

PLACE SCHOOL
Sheldon

1

Grant

Medina,Fernando
Buddendeck,Kiernan
Castillo,Salome
Warren,Cody
Corning,Ned
Hermo, Troy
Frentzko,Daniel
Comstock, Awbry
Johnson, Tyler
Morley,Matthew
Pehowic,Keifer
Thorpe,Ben
Isley,C. J.
Buhmann,Lasse
Marshall,David
Hart,Austin
Whitaker,Jake
Orndoff,Jesse
Crenshaw,Ryan
Wilson, Travis
Riley,Leslie
Lortz,Silas
Ross,Ben
Calvert,Kyle
Keel,Karlson
Rosenthal,Stephan
Roberts,Ron
Scavone,Greg
Green,Dmitry
Pallett,Derek
Huff, Alex
Jacobson,Clayton
Clark,Evan
Rice,Mathew
Jeong,Yo An
Sankey,Michael
Petty,Deionte
Booth,James
Alexander,David
Gang,Simon
Delgado,Mark
Espino,Omar
Parson, Tyler
Nguyen,Bao

TOTAL
62

91

139
386
387
203
531
642
1436
529
196
80
199
1438
705
401
687
409
220
412
402
178
10
729
602
696
684
5998
540
5999
217

67
683
168
177

68
202

70
214

5997

66
407

64
175

69

Corvallis

Hood River Valley
Hood River Valley
Eagle Point
Lakeview

Milwaukie

Triad Christian
Lakeview

Eagle Point

Cascade Christian
Eagle Point

Triad Christian
Oakridge

Hosanna Christian
Newport

[llinois Valley
Glendale

[llinois Valley
Hosanna Christian
Crow

Amity

Portland Lutheran
Mazama

Oakridge

Newport

McKenzie

Lakeview

McKenzie

Glendale

Amity

Canyonville Christian
Newport

Crow

Crow

Canyonville Christian
Eagle Point
Canyonville Christian
Glendale

McKenzie
Canyonville Christian
Illinois Valley
Canyonville Christian
Crow

Canyonville Christian

Boys Varsity Team Results

OVERALL NAME

7
9

11
20
2
39
47

12

Melancon,Matthew

Osterhout,Logan
Patrick,Caleb
Moore, Todd
Randall,Hayden
Jagelski, Tyrell
Skeele,Ryan

Rennaker,Holden

20:00.32
20:01.14
20:01.35
20:01.97
20:02.19
20:07.84
20:15.82
20:20.52
20:30.81
20:33.17
20:38.66
20:43.80
20:44.72
20:58.80
21:15.72
21:25.37
21:26.10
21:30.20
21:32.20
21:35.17
21:35.39
21:37.53
21:40.39
22:15.52
22:22.85
22:27.08
22:28.61
22:37.09
22:43.13
22:43.18
23:13.56
23:19.88
23:55.47
24:17.24
25:12.94
25:15.62
25:43.98
25:44.75
26:07.82
26:26.86
26:42.66
26:48.13
27:19.80
27:39.77

BIB
856
861
863
858
867
846
874

304

TIME
17:06.55
17:11.60
17:14.12
17:29.14
17:34.15
17:59.25
18:11.44

17:15.15

TEAM POINTS
6

8

10

18

20

36

44

11



10

Lake Oswego

Summit

Springfield

Bend

Henley

Mazama

Corvallis

Amity

98

131

162

210

212

252

253

283

15
23
25
27
35
70

14
34
53
&3

26
32
37
41
54
68

18
52
99

29
31
38
45
84
89
90

10
33
36
57
92
108
110

21
46
56
67
81
107
139

30
43
76
117

17
19
75
77

Macy,Robert
Bruzza,Matias
Paulk,Dylan
Ebeling,Sam
Smith,Aidan
Riggs,Tyler

Greer,Elijah
Paden,John
Hoard,Paul
Hayden,Isaac
Oliver,Reed
Fordyce,Jesse

Madden,Pat
Walsh, Tyler
Clark,Cameron
Lane,Nicholas
Quatre,Zach
Naffziger,Sammy
St. Clair,Ryan

Costin, Tim
Arana,Dylan
Gerg,Drew
Olsen,Derick
Barley,Kyle

Platsman,Seth
Klein,Raymond
Scott,Matt
Peacock,Alex
Pihl,Ian
Ingalls,Forrest
Schwarz,Sam

Carruth,David
Tolbert,Jed
Henderson,Cortland
Carter,Shaun
Bellini,Arron
Hardt,Landon
Bailey,Brian

Garlitz,Kirby
Daw,Andrew
Snoozy,Nathan
Warrior,Ryan
Evans,David
Adams,Paul
Ross,Ben

Nelson,Brad
Runyon,Daniel
Parke-Hoffman, Will
Worden,Nathan
Medina,Fernando

Pennington,Jon
Nobiletti,Aaron
Peterson,Jacob
Miles,Nic

286
239
298
260
314
307

462
502
473
471
498
457

979
1424
932
973
1375
994
1413

888
881
892
903
882

50
39
52
48
49
34
51

354
370
361
355
352
360
351

584
580
603
608
582
574
602

140
151
143
163
139

O L 0

17:21.26
17:35.68
17:39.76
17:44.78
17:51.60
18:46.96

16:03.62
16:34.35
17:19.44
17:50.95
18:19.14
19:06.20

17:07.32
17:40.57
17:50.72
17:57.17
18:02.36
18:19.41
18:44.76

15:59.60
16:24.67
17:27.12
18:16.73
19:23.79

17:48.62
17:50.33
17:57.45
18:08.44
19:10.80
19:15.15
19:15.15

17:12.28
17:50.82
17:53.16
18:27.24
19:16.81
19:37.60
19:41.08

17:31.55
18:08.66
18:24.80
18:44.24
19:03.07
19:35.51
21:40.39

16:52.35
17:49.49
18:03.43
18:57.76
20:00.32

17:25.01
17:28.66
18:56.49
18:57.81

13
21
22
24
32
65

12
31
49
78

23
29
34
38
50
63

16
48
94

26
28
35
42
79
84
85

30
33
53
87
101
103

19
43
52
62
76
100
125

27
40
71
110

15
17
70
72



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Marshfield

Cascade Christian

La Salle

Hood River Valley

Triad Christian

Milwaukie

Newport

McKenzie

Lakeview

289

308

342

394

427

435

448

453

461

116
137
146

50
59
60
69
72
103
105

28
62
65
73
101
104
126

49
58
64
94
98

40
61
93
111
115
118
119

44
71
88
123
128

74
80
87
109
114
122

63
86
96
100
131
141
148

16
48
142
144
155

78

Bruggemann,Matteo
Riley,Leslie
Pallett,Derek

Davidson,Andrew
Boesl,Markus
Reis,Dustin
Ellefson,Steve
Nixon,Tyler
Adamson,Jacob
Rodriguez,Eddie

Nichols,Jared
Jensen,Vladimir
Arkens,Brad
Stiles,Marty
Stieglitz, Tim
Marcu,Jon
Morley,Matthew

Compton,Andrew
Chatterton,Nate
Stuhrman,Robert
Jones,Chase
Asch,Gabe

Castillo,Yonny
Zartler,Frank
Sadil,Patrick
Frasier,David
Dethman,Mitch
Buddendeck,Kiernan
Castillo,Salome

Aguiar,Caleb
Aguiar,Jared
Zaiger,Matt
Frentzko,Daniel
Thorpe,Ben

Rios,Ignacio
Robles,Rj
Santillan,Jonatan
Santillan,David
White,Aaron
Hermo, Troy

Converse,David
Puentes, Theo
Wade,Sproul
Dean,Johnny
Marshall,David
Keel,Karlson
Jacobson,Clayton

Sherman,Michael
Norman,Stephen
Rosenthal,Stephan
Scavone,Greg
Alexander,David

Corning,Brent

551
547
564
556
562
546
566

81
76
71
86
85
77
80

419
417
434
425
415

388
400
397
390
389
386
387

1434
1435
1439
1436
1438

651
652
654
653
662
642

677
689
691
679
687
684
683

5996
629
5998
5999
5997

530

20:00.02
21:35.39
22:43.18

18:15.08
18:31.51
18:32.66
18:46.12
18:49.73
19:32.56
19:33.63

17:45.33
18:39.08
18:43.89
18:50.00
19:30.29
19:33.46
20:33.17

18:14.45
18:28.42
18:41.95
19:17.44
19:22.71

18:00.94
18:36.98
19:16.81
19:42.55
19:56.98
20:01.14
20:01.35

18:05.04
18:48.96
19:12.93
20:15.82
20:43.80

18:50.11
19:01.30
19:12.10
19:39.59
19:56.68
20:07.84

18:39.98
19:11.50
19:18.42
19:27.12
21:15.72
22:22.85
23:19.88

17:23.68
18:11.45
22:27.08
22:37.09
26:07.82

19:00.12

109
124
130

47
55
56
64
67
97
99

25
58
61
68
96
98
119

46
54
60
&9
93

37
57
88
104
108
111
112

41
66
83
116
121

69
75
82
102
107
115

59
81
91
95
122
126
132

14
45
127
129
138

73



20

21

22

23

Grants Pass 467
Eagle Point 488
Crow 570

Canyonville Christian 682

82
85
121
124
143

79
95
97
112
113

55
91
120
125
127
152

42

136
149
150
159

147
151
153
156
158
160

Pittman,John
Leal,Gabe
Corning,Ned
Comstock,Awbry
Roberts,Ron

Paterson,Zack
Haycraft, Tyler
Stulz, Andrew
Siedlecki,Eric
Burgess,Ryne

Bilden,Peter
Logan,Joey
Warren,Cody
Johnson, Tyler
Pehowic,Keifer
Sankey,Michael

Brandon,Bouchet
Wilson, Travis
Clark,Evan
Rice,Mathew
Parson, Tyler

Huff,Alex
Jeong,Yo An
Petty,Deionte
Gang,Simon
Espino,Omar
Nguyen,Bao

539
534
531
529
540

342
339
348
346
335

192
197
203
196
199
202

167
178
168
177
175

67
68
70
66
64
69

19:04.29
19:11.12
20:02.19
20:20.52
22:28.61

19:00.30
19:18.28
19:22.61
19:53.31
19:53.51

18:23.27
19:15.92
20:01.97
20:30.81
20:38.66
25:15.62

18:02.44
21:35.17
23:55.47
24:17.24
27:19.80

23:13.56
25:12.94
25:43.98
26:26.86
26:48.13
27:39.77

77
80
114
117
128

74
90
92
105
106

51
86
113
118
120
136

39

123
133
134
141

131
135
137
139
140
142



